owners can use their actual look-through interest in each period during the income
year.  This is applied to the income, expenses and other flow-through items from each
period, and then added together.  This requires accurate accrual accounts to be
prepared for each period of ownership within the income year.

The Commissioner may require the LTC to use this accounts method if its assessable
income in a 12-month period is $3 million or more, and if the Commissioner
considers that the accounts method will result in a more equitable and reasonable
measure of effective look-through interest in an income year.

Excessive effective look-through interests

The Commissioner may adjust the effective look-through interests of owners and
consequently the income and deduction allocation if he considers that the current
application provides excessive income allocations to an owner aged under 20.

Example 3b:  Income and deduction allocation – accounts method

If, in example 3a, Walnut Ltd had drawn up a full accounts and a profit and loss
statement for the period before and after Caroline disposed of her shares it would
have shown shown:

 1 Apr to 31 Dec 1 Jan to 31 Mar Annual
 $ $ $
Trading income 100,000 400,000 500, 000
Allowable expenses (100,000) (200,000) (300,000)
 Nil 200,000 200,000

Gross interest   7,500 2,500 10,000

Charles’s allocation for the year is the same as in example 3a.

Caroline’s allocation for the 1 Apr to 31 Dec period is determined as:

Trading income   0.4 x 100,000  40,000
Allowable expenses   0.4 x 100,000  (40,000)
   Nil

Gross interest   0.4 x 7,500  3,000
RWT (28%)   (840)

Laura’s allocation for the 1 Jan to 31 Mar period is determined as:

Trading income   0.4 x 400,000  160,000
Allowable expenses   0.4 x 200,000  (80,000)
   80,000

Gross interest   0.4 x 2,500  1,000
RWT (28%)   (280)

 - 14 -

This is an anti-avoidance provision, and aims to prevent income being unduly